

General Info

Number: 19372 Water Tower Reconditioning at JDCC
Description: 19372 Water Tower Reconditioning at JDCC
Deadline: 2019-07-23 19:00:00 UTC

Manual Bids

| Business | Bid Total |
|--------------------------|------------------|
| Elite Towers Inc. | \$321,613.00 |
| Preferred Tank and Tower | \$265,420.00 |

Bids

| Business | Opened at | Bid Total | Submitted at | Signed by |
|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------|-------------------------|------------------|
| Maguire Iron, Inc. | 2019-07-23 19:09:32 UTC | \$284,900.00 | 2019-07-23 18:18:10 UTC | Megan Koster |
| Classic Protective Coatings, Inc. | 2019-07-23 19:08:50 UTC | \$357,550.00 | 2019-07-23 13:35:31 UTC | Ray Witke |



Solicitation Information

State of Oklahoma, Div. of Capital Assets Mgt., Construction & Properties

Solicitation Number

19372 Water Tower Reconditioning at JDCC

Deadline

07/23/2019 02:00 PM CDT

Advertised

07/01/2019 02:31 PM CDT

Revised

07/10/2019 04:31 PM CDT

Description

19372 Water Tower Reconditioning at JDCC

Bidders

| Business Name | Address | Phone |
|-----------------------------------|--|----------------|
| Maguire Iron, Inc. | 1610 N Minnesota Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57104 | (605) 334-9749 |
| Classic Protective Coatings, Inc. | N7670 State Hwy 25 Menomonie, WI 54751 | (715) 233-6267 |
| Elite Towers Inc. | | |
| Preferred Tank and Tower | | |
| 4 Bidders | | |

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

| Bidder | Quantity | Unit Price | Extension |
|---|----------|--------------|--------------|
| Remove existing sediment, power wash to clean i... \$/L.S | | | |
| Preferred Tank and Tower | 1.00 | \$59,700.00 | \$59,700.00 |
| Maguire Iron, Inc. | 1.00 | \$53,900.00 | \$53,900.00 |
| Elite Towers Inc. | 1.00 | \$105,428.00 | \$105,428.00 |
| Classic Protective Coatings, Inc. | 1.00 | \$110,250.00 | \$110,250.00 |
| Repaint exterior of the existing 150,000 gallon... \$/L.S. | | | |
| Preferred Tank and Tower | 1.00 | \$143,220.00 | \$143,220.00 |
| Maguire Iron, Inc. | 1.00 | \$175,000.00 | \$175,000.00 |
| Elite Towers Inc. | 1.00 | \$159,785.00 | \$159,785.00 |
| Classic Protective Coatings, Inc. | 1.00 | \$193,250.00 | \$193,250.00 |
| Repaint the lettering & D.O.C. logo with Tnemec... \$/L.S. | | | |
| Preferred Tank and Tower | 1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| Maguire Iron, Inc. | 1.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| Elite Towers Inc. | 1.00 | \$6,900.00 | \$6,900.00 |

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

| Bidder | Quantity | Unit Price | Extension |
|---|----------|------------|------------|
| Repaint the lettering & D.O.C. logo with Tnemec... \$/L.S. | | | |
| Classic Protective Coatings, Inc. | 1.00 | \$6,850.00 | \$6,850.00 |
| Replace the existing roof vent screen with a st... \$/L.S. | | | |
| Preferred Tank and Tower | 1.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 |
| Maguire Iron, Inc. | 1.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| Elite Towers Inc. | 1.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| Classic Protective Coatings, Inc. | 1.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| Install stainless steel #12 mesh screen to exis... \$/L.S. | | | |
| Preferred Tank and Tower | 1.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |
| Maguire Iron, Inc. | 1.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| Elite Towers Inc. | 1.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| Classic Protective Coatings, Inc. | 1.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 |
| Construct 48"x48"x4" concrete splash pad. \$/L.S. | | | |
| Preferred Tank and Tower | 1.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| Maguire Iron, Inc. | 1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

| Bidder | Quantity | Unit Price | Extension |
|---|----------|------------|------------|
| Construct 48"x48"x4" concrete splash pad. \$/L.S. | | | |
| Elite Towers Inc. | 1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| Classic Protective Coatings, Inc. | 1.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$2,900.00 |
| Repaint and install a lock on existing 30" diam... \$/L.S. | | | |
| Preferred Tank and Tower | 1.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |
| Maguire Iron, Inc. | 1.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 |
| Elite Towers Inc. | 1.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| Classic Protective Coatings, Inc. | 1.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 |
| Repaint and install lock on the existing access... \$/L.S. | | | |
| Preferred Tank and Tower | 1.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| Maguire Iron, Inc. | 1.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 |
| Elite Towers Inc. | 1.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| Classic Protective Coatings, Inc. | 1.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 |
| Inspect existing inlet/outlet piping to confirm... \$/L.S. | | | |
| Preferred Tank and Tower | 1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

| Bidder | Quantity | Unit Price | Extension |
|---|----------|-------------|-------------|
| Inspect existing inlet/outlet piping to confirm... \$/L.S. | | | |
| Maguire Iron, Inc. | 1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| Elite Towers Inc. | 1.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| Classic Protective Coatings, Inc. | 1.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$4,400.00 |
| Inspect the existing interior ladders to confir... \$/L.S. | | | |
| Preferred Tank and Tower | 1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| Maguire Iron, Inc. | 1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| Elite Towers Inc. | 1.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| Classic Protective Coatings, Inc. | 1.00 | \$7,300.00 | \$7,300.00 |
| Remove existing impressed current cathodic prot... \$/L.S. | | | |
| Preferred Tank and Tower | 1.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| Maguire Iron, Inc. | 1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| Elite Towers Inc. | 1.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| Classic Protective Coatings, Inc. | 1.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 |

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

| Bidder | Quantity | Unit Price | Extension |
|--|----------|------------|---------------------|
| Construct 6' tall chain link security fence w/... \$/L.F. | | | |
| Preferred Tank and Tower | 800.00 | \$50.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| Maguire Iron, Inc. | 800.00 | \$31.25 | \$25,000.00 |
| Elite Towers Inc. | 800.00 | \$35.00 | \$28,000.00 |
| Classic Protective Coatings, Inc. | 800.00 | \$35.50 | \$28,400.00 |
| Item totals for BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (12 Items) | | | Total |
| Preferred Tank and Tower | | | \$265,420.00 |
| Maguire Iron, Inc. | | | \$284,900.00 |
| Elite Towers Inc. | | | \$321,613.00 |
| Classic Protective Coatings, Inc. | | | \$357,550.00 |